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First Read: 03-Apr-25

Enrolled, An Act,

Relating to Lee County; to further provide for solid

waste collection fees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. (a) Pursuant to Section 22-27-3, Code of

Alabama 1975, the Lee County Commission may grant an

additional exemption to the mandatory solid waste collection

program fees to any household whose total income does not

exceed 75 percent of the federal poverty level.

(b) The Lee County Commission, by resolution or

ordinance, may adopt rules or regulations to implement this

section.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on June 1,

2025.
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2025.

________________________________________________
President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

________________________________________________
Speaker of the House of Representatives

SB293
Senate 10-Apr-25
I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed
the Senate.

Patrick Harris,
Secretary.

House of Representatives
Passed: 24-Apr-25

By: Senator Price
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